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ACTIVITY ANTICIPATED TIME FRAME

April 1, 2026

SCHEDULE

ANTICIPATED PROJECT

April 1, 2026

PUBLIC PLANS DISPLAY

OVER ESPY RUN

SR 2008 (MIDDLE RD) BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT 

Final Plans /  Open Bids Fall 2026

Winter 2026 - Summer 2026Right-Of-Way Acquisition

ESTIMATED COST FOR CONSTRUCTION = $ 1.1 MILLION

Detour in Place

Spring 2027 - Summer 2027Construction

(Approx. 2 Weeks)

Summer 2027

PRELIMINARY

May 6, 2026

May 6, 2026
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BIRCHWOOD SNF REALTY LLC,

A PENNSYLVANIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

LUZERNE COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE, 
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF 

THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

MASE'S 
PROPERTIES,

LLC

EDMUND C. WIDEMAN, III

2
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MASE'S 
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LLC

2

LEGAL RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE

LEGAL RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE

LEGAL DRAINAGE EASEMENT

301 R/W, SR 0029, SECTION 355 R/W, AND SR 2008, SECTION 301 R/W  SIGNED BY THE 

SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION ON JANUARY 14, 2015, AND RECORDED JANUARY 20, 

2015 IN THE LUZERNE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS OFFICE IN MAP BOOK 282, PAGE 1.
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SR 2008 SURVEY & CONSTR �990

LEGAL DRAINAGE EASEMENT

LIMIT OF WORK
STA 991+50.00
SEGMENT 0042 OFFSET 0105
SR 2008 SECTION 350
CITY OF NANTICOKE
LUZERNE COUNTY

STOP WORK
STA 997+00.00
SEGMENT 0042 OFFSET 0655
SR 2008 SECTION 350

LIMIT OF WORK
STA 997+50.00
SEGMENT 0042 OFFSET 0705
SR 2008 SECTION 350
CITY OF NANTICOKE
LUZERNE COUNTY

STA 994+19.17
BEGIN STRUCTURE
RECONSTRUCTION 
END FULL DEPTH 

STA 994+30.83
RECONSTRUCTION 
BEGIN FULL DEPTH 
END STRUCTURE

N73°39'45"E

END FULL-DEPTH
ROADWAY
RECONSTRUCTION
STA 994+75.00

BEGIN FULL-DEPTH
ROADWAY
RECONSTRUCTION
STA 993+25.00

START WORK
STA 992+00.00
SEGMENT 0042 OFFSET 0155
SR 2008 SECTION 350

WIDE
VALLEY SANITARY AUTHORITY 20 FEET 
EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY OF WYOMING 

AUTHORITY 20 FOOT WIDE
WYOMING VALLEY SANITARY 
EXISTING RIGHT-OF-WAY OF 

LEGAL RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE

EASEMENT
CONSTRUCTION 
TEMPORARY 

CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT
TEMPORARY 

REQUIRED RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE

REQUIRED RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE

LEGEND

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION

RIGHT-OF-WAY ACQUISITION

WETLANDS

APRIL 1, 2026

RIGHT-OF-WAY IMPACTS
FINAL CONSTRUCTION CONDITION / 

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT
SR 2008, SECTION 350 OVER ESPY RUN

0 50 FEET25
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DETOUR

PROJECT

LEGEND

DETOUR LENGTH: 6.8 MILES
DETOUR ROUTE (TWO WEEK MAXIMUM DURATION)

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

SR 2008, SECTION 350 OVER ESPY RUN

DETOUR MAP

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

SR 2008, SECTION 350 OVER ESPY RUN April 1, 2026
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TYPICAL SR 2008 ROADWAY SECTION
NOT TO SCALE

SHLDR TRAVEL LANE TRAVEL LANE

TYPCIAL PRECAST BOX CULVERT SECTION

NOT TO SCALE
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SR 2008 SURVEY & 
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STA 994+19.17
BEGIN STRUCTURE

REMOVED AND RESET)
(TO BE TEMPORARILY 
ELECTRIC SERVICE LINE
AND UNDERGROUND 
HIGHWAY LIGHTING POLE 

BE RESET)
 (TO SIGN

OTHERS)
RELOCATED BY 

(TO BE LINES 
AERIAL UTILITY 

RELOCATED BY OTHERS)
 (TO BE UTILITY POLE

BE RELOCATED BY OTHERS)
 (TO UNDERGROUND WATER LINE

RELOCATED BY OTHERS)
 (TO BE UNDERGROUND GAS LINE

STA 994+30.83
END STRUCTURE

WING A WING B

WING CWING D

NEW GUIDE RAIL 

OTHERS)
(TO BE RELOCATED BY 
AERIAL UTILITY LINES 

NEW GUIDE RAIL 

SR 2008 SURVEY & CONSTR �

PRECAST CONCRETE END SECTION

PRECAST CONCRETE END SECTION

0 30 FEET15

SCALE

HORIZONTAL

April 1, 2026

PROPOSED BOX CULVERT & TYPICAL SECTIONS

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT
SR 2008, SECTION 350 OVER ESPY RUN

12'-0"12'-0" 4'-0"4'-0"

BARRIER
BRIDGE 
PA 3-RAIL 

TYPICAL SECTION OVER BOX CULVERT
NOT TO SCALE

CUTOFF WALL (TYP)
PRECAST CONCRETE 

PRECAST BAFFLE

STREAMBED MATERIAL

NO. 8  COARSE AGGREGATE

PAVEMENT
ASPHALT 

12'-0"12'-0"VARIES

2'2'

GUIDE RAIL (TYP)

GROUND
EXISTING 

MATERIAL (TYP)
WITH EMBANKMENT 
CLASS R-4, CHOKED 
EXCAVATION ROCK, 
SELECTED BORROW 

6" PAVEMENT BASE DRAIN (TYP)
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MINMIN

VARIES

SHLDR

ASPHALT PAVEMENT

BAFFLE

6"X6" HAUNCH (TYP)

NO. 8 COARSE AGGREGATE

LEGEND

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION

TRAFFIC FLOW ARROW

CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE

10'-0" X 8'-0" PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT
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SEDIMENTATION CONTROLS)
(TREE TRIMMING, INSTALL EROSION AND 
PREPARE SITE FOR CONSTRUCTION-

-

INSTALL NEW GUIDE RAIL -
CONSTRUCT NEW ROADWAY PAVEMENT (BASE LAYERS)-
INSTALL PRECAST COMPONENTS OF NEW BOX CULVERT-
FOR NEW BOX CULVERT
REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE AND EXCAVATE -

REMOVE DETOUR AND OPEN SR 2008 TO TRAFFIC

CLEAN UP AND RESTORE SITE-
PLACE TRAFFIC SIGNS AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS -
PLACE FINAL PAVEMENT WEARING COURSE OVER NEW BASE PAVEMENT-

TRAFFIC CONTROL: DAY-TIME FLAGGING

IMPLEMENT DETOUR

-

TRAFFIC CONTROL: DAY-TIME FLAGGING
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